
ORDINANCE NO. 4208

ORDINANCE TO DETERMINE THE A~SESSMENTS AGAINST THE PROPERTIES

SPECIFICALLY BENEFITTED BY SEWER          . IMPROVEMENTS, 5S-78-5,
SIXTEENTH AVENUE, SEVENTEENTH AVENUE, AND BURKHART STREET; 5S-78-2, DERRINGER

SUBDIVISION; AND SS-78-3, DEERFIELD AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

RECITALS':

1. The sewer assessment as referred to in this ordinance and previous

resolutions and ordinances are the the Sewers to SS-78-5, SS-78-2,
and 5S-78-3.

2. Preliminary resolutions and ordinances prescribing the manner and

extent of the improvements are set forth in Resolution Nos. ]968, ]980, ]994, 1967.

3. The assessments set forth in the following ordinance are based

upon the request and recommendation of the City Engineer in compliance

with Ordinance No. 2864,

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: COST

The total cost of the
are as follows:

sewers tO serve SS-78-5, SS-78-2, SS~78-3

project

SS-78-5

SS-78-2

SS-78-3

Int. &

Misc.

3,059.71
912.81

9,469.54

Cost 13% E.L.A.                Total

110,943.50
23,120.76

269,883.05

14,422.66
3,005.70
35,084.80

128,425.87
27,039.27

314,437.39



Section 2: PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA - ATTACHED SHEETS

Section 3:

The City Recorder is hereby directed to enter a statement of the

assessments as above provided in the docket of the City Liens and give
notice thereof as provided by law.

Section 4:

Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation
of the peace, health and safety of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency

is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and

effect immediately upon passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council:

Approved by the Mayor:
Effective Date:

November 8, 1978

November 8, 1978

NovemberltT' TgT8

Mayor

X~~C~ty e~ecorder



INTRADEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

Engineering Department

SUBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Final Engineer's Report for SS-78-5, Sixteenth Avenue,

Seventeenth Avenue and Burkhart Street Sanitary Sewer

City Engineer ~                        ~'                        , Approved

Civil EngineerIII,~~'~~~
October 31, 1978 for November 8th meeting

Request ordinance adopting final engineer's report for the November 8th

Council meeting.

The construction of SS-78-5 is complete and all payments have been made to

the Contractor, Cordel Corporation.

It is recommended that transfers be made at this time in the amount of

14,422.66 for the 13% ELA to fund 26-985-91015, and $2,691.75 for

TV Inspection to Fund 26-985-91023.

Summary of Project Costs

Fund #26-985-89035

Original Engineer's Estimate for Total Project Costs

Original Engineer's Estimate for Construction Costs

Original bid price from Cordel Corporation

Total Final Payment to Cordel Corporation

13% ELA

Warrant Interest (11/8/78)

T.V. Inspection ($0.75 x 3S89)

TOTAL ASSESSABLE COST

110,943.50

14,422.66

367.96

2,691.75

153,555.00

130,383.00

108,398,00

128,425.87

Method of Assessment:

Recommend that the benefitting properties within Fair Dale Subdivision be assessed

on a square foot basis, for their entire lots, and that the Cascade Village and

Evergreen Villa PUD's be assessed to a depth of 150 feet.

Final Assessment Data Sheet is attached.

Unit Cost = $ 128,425.87
549,836.90 ft.

2

aph

0.233571/ft.
2



j,,

t                 ,--

I            (",

1                 ,-¢                  ,~

1

C'~

C.
s..I

U"~,
O

iccl,-...~
O

C..
1'~0
C~
O0      ~                                       · 

O0                    "

us ~                (_

DO     ,_.

1,.-.¢ 
0

u

r.,.
D



loo~

O0
oo "~

o

n,u~o

0

0~                   

0

H ,"~

0o0,..-~

LgO               .

DO                  .

LgO



ofJDH0

cq

fjD

0



o

C,

D

cq

D0

g..
1

r,~
U,-
Io

j..
l

0CD

I--0

0.-¢                 

0.~¢                 

0.,--
I

00

O

0

O

n::~,-~              "'

0,-~               :~:~,-¢              "'

000                "'~

ao

lnC:
l             ~..

3,.
al:Z~          ,_.~,.

Q~             ~,.
C~
n~              ,.-

1,~
D              ,-

1,.
a               ~_.~:..

Q,
n~

F"~                  

E-,:=
S

E-'~                 [-,:::

S,.~           

E'~,.;.'~            
E-'~

aO~                  

oO~
l                 ,

aO,~
l

ao~
l                 ~

Oc~                 

0o~                  

ooc~



r.~

0

O,-
h,::                   

OO

O0

O0

0~
1

0~
0

O~                   

CD~

oo ¢~r.~
l~I=:,~



CO       ~c,
o      ~

oo ~i---c~

00

r,.,       

L'~



SUBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Interdepartmental Memorandu~

Engineering Department

Final Assessment:

City Manager

Civil Engineer I

November 8, 1978

SS 78-2 Derringer'Subdivision.
Project Name and Number

ASSESSblENT COSTS

Property Owner Construction Costs

ELA 13%

Warrant interest

Other Televising & Advertising
Total Assessable Cost to Property Owner

Cosu per square foot: $ $27,039.27
cosr,,-

METHOD OF ASSESSMENT                                '.

The property m~ers shall be assessed

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DA+A

Please refer to attached sheets.

RespectFully submitted,

Benjamin Shaw

Civil Engineer I

23,120.76

3,005.70
48.78

864.03

148,178
square feet

27,039.27

0.18

on a square foot basis.

APPROVED BY:

T. Wayne Hi'ckey
City Engineer





o



SUBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

Int erdepartmental Memorand~

Engineering Department

Final Assessment:

City Manager

Civil Engineer I

November 8, 1978

SS-78-3, Deerfield 1st Addition

Project Name and Number

ASSESSMENT COSTS

P~operty Owner Construction Costs                         = $96~ RR~ 05
ELA 13%                                                   = $ ~

in~ Rn

Warrant Interest                                          = $    250.04

Other Televising                             = $ 7,219.50
Total Assessable Cost to Property O~mer =

METIIOD OF ASSESSMENT

314.457.59

The total project cost of th~ p~3ect is to be assessed to .Republic
Development Company. The costs are segregated to include: the individual
residential lots are to be assessed on a per dwelling unit'basis as

requested by Republic Developm°ent; the commercial property assessed on a

square foot basis of the entire parcel; and, the parcel held for option
to the Grand Prairie School District assessed to a depth of 1S0 feet along
Del Rio Avenue.

Square foot unit cost =

PROPERTY AND ASSBSS,~iHNT DATA

Please refer to attached sheets.

csi~cct;ui J-' sub.~i'c':cd,

Benjamin Shaw

314,437.39                 ~.$0.13 per square foot

2,427,249.~3 sq. ft.

384,2'73.65 sq~ ft. commercial @$0.13/ft. =$49,780.62
168,930.08 sq. ft. school @$0.13/ft. = 21,885.01

71,665.63
314,437.39
71,665.63
242,771.76 : 519 = $ 761.04 per unit

units

Civil Engineer I       ~

Title)

Approved by:

TT'~,ayne Hickey,



uo

000000000000000000000000



Zr~r~

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



0

o0



Z

O0u~

o

C)             

n~0

Z        =        =        =









rJ

cJ

O

C,
I

O

CJ

C.) (

J

C.) 

r.
j, 

r..) 

cJ (

J (

J

C.) 

C.
I

C.) 

C.
I (

J

CJ (

J

O

C.
I

CJ



Q~

r-,01

U

O (-) 

O

O

U

o (

j, (

j, 

O

O

r..) 

U

O

O

U

O

U

O

U

O

U

O



t-...
0o0,.
4o

r-'

0t'"',r-

c:~    

o

c)    

o

c:) 

C

C'    

C)    

O

C'    

O

q..,            

I.
N   ~      

q..
4  ~      

o~     

q--
I   '..

N   '..

N

q-
i

I.-,            ~     $-,    ~     

I.-,   ~      ~      ~      ~      

I.~     

J'-,

th

I~     

CI

I:::
l

t-..   

lZJ

t"
h

t-
h

IEJ

t"-,   ..-,

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O ,.-

4

1             ,._

1   ~-

1    ,_

1   ~

1     .-.

1   ,-.

1   ~

1     ~      ,.-

1   ~-

1


